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South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329662 Purchase Ledger Invoice 436.65 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329672 Purchase Ledger Invoice 587.65 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Deepings Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329662 Purchase Ledger Invoice 436.65 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Deepings Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329672 Purchase Ledger Invoice 587.65 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Grantham Meres Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329662 Purchase Ledger Invoice 657.97 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Grantham Meres Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329672 Purchase Ledger Invoice 881.47 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Sports Stadium Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329672 Purchase Ledger Invoice 293.83 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Stamford Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329662 Purchase Ledger Invoice 436.65 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Stamford Leisure Centre Leisure Servs-Lc Ltd E107 14/07/2016 329672 Purchase Ledger Invoice 587.65 Revenue 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 10121971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Centralised Mobile Phone (Gf) 933 Centralised Mobile Phone (Gf) Telephones (Mobile/Pagers) D664 27/07/2016 330754 Purchase Ledger Invoice 288.83 Revenue 3 BUSINESS SERVICES 10109163

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre Theatre Equipment D529 14/07/2016 329821 Purchase Ledger Invoice 748.61 Revenue A.C.ENTERTAINMENT TENOLOGIES LTD 10130808

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre Workshop Fees D514 14/07/2016 329823 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1080 Revenue REDACTED - PERSONAL DATA 10130680

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Casual Payments - Agency A200 14/07/2016 329761 Purchase Ledger Invoice 306.21 Revenue AMBITIONS PERSONNEL 10107382

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Casual Payments - Agency A200 27/07/2016 330885 Purchase Ledger Invoice 381.47 Revenue AMBITIONS PERSONNEL 10107382

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Casual Payments - Agency A200 27/07/2016 330886 Purchase Ledger Invoice 512.73 Revenue AMBITIONS PERSONNEL 10107382

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Reputation, Consult & Comms REPCON Centralised Postage (Gf) 927 Centralised Postage (Gf) Postages D661 14/07/2016 329612 Purchase Ledger Invoice 3746.84 Revenue AMTECH GROUP LTD 10000604

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Reputation, Consult & Comms REPCON Internal Printing 850 Internal Printing Corporate Stationery D562 27/07/2016 330779 Purchase Ledger Invoice 684.19 Revenue ANCHOR PRINT GROUP LIMITED 10128054

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre Cleaning Materials B701 27/07/2016 330758 Purchase Ledger Invoice 272.35 Revenue ANGLIAN CHEMICALS 10124637

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Cattlemarket Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329645 Purchase Ledger Invoice 342.18 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Cattlemarket Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329653 Purchase Ledger Invoice 298.68 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Watergate Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329645 Purchase Ledger Invoice 326.62 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Watergate Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329653 Purchase Ledger Invoice 284.46 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Welham St M-Storey Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329645 Purchase Ledger Invoice 466.61 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Welham St M-Storey Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329653 Purchase Ledger Invoice 426.69 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Wharf Rd M-Storey (Gtm) Cpark Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329645 Purchase Ledger Invoice 357.76 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Wharf Rd M-Storey (Gtm) Cpark Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329653 Purchase Ledger Invoice 341.39 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Wharf Rd (St'Ford) Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329645 Purchase Ledger Invoice 419.97 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Wharf Rd (St'Ford) Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329653 Purchase Ledger Invoice 355.61 Revenue APCOA PARKING SERVICES UK LTD 10125757

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Protective Clothing D501 21/07/2016 330425 Purchase Ledger Invoice 360 Revenue ARCO LTD 10000032

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund Disabled Facilities Grant G302 27/07/2016 330797 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4665.28 Capital BAPTIST BUILDING AND ROOFING CO LTD 10112741

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management It Software Licences D654 27/07/2016 330919 Purchase Ledger Invoice 14040 Revenue BARTEC AUTO ID LTD 10123731

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Specified Works B303 14/07/2016 329675 Purchase Ledger Invoice 945 Revenue BATES ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 10000061

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Gravity Fields Festival 232 Gravity Fields Festival Advertising - Events D802 27/07/2016 330835 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4500 Revenue BAY MEDIA LTD 10115904

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Neighbourhoods NEIGHB Closed Circuit Television 190 Closed Circuit Television Other Miscellaneous Plant B253 21/07/2016 330314 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4875 Revenue BAYDALE CONTROL SYSTEMS 10117587

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Development Management DEVMAN Development Management 200 Development Management Consultant'S Fees D605 27/07/2016 330809 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2460 Revenue BAYOU BLUENVIRONMENT LTD 10123739

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Closed Burial Grounds 410 Closed Burial Grounds Ground Maintenance -Tree Works B356 27/07/2016 330765 Purchase Ledger Invoice 450 Revenue BELVOIR TREE SERVICES 10123113

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Play Areas & Open Spaces 370 Play Areas & Open Spaces Ground Maintenance -Tree Works B356 14/07/2016 329830 Purchase Ledger Invoice 650 Revenue BELVOIR TREE SERVICES 10123113

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Play Areas & Open Spaces 370 Play Areas & Open Spaces Responsive Ground Maintenance B402 27/07/2016 330775 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1800 Revenue BELVOIR TREE SERVICES 10123113

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Property Management 833 Property Management Subsistence Allowances D704 07/07/2016 329385 Purchase Ledger Invoice 293.25 Revenue BERGPROP LTD 10131965

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre Refuse Collection Fees D613 07/07/2016 329379 Purchase Ledger Invoice 501.05 Revenue BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LTD 10100340

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Grantham Council Offices Refuse Collection Fees D613 27/07/2016 330801 Purchase Ledger Invoice 367.87 Revenue BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LTD 10100340

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Guildhall Arts Centre P/Fees General D527 27/07/2016 330895 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1600 Revenue BIG BEAR MUSIC 10132394

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Environmental Health ENVHEA Flood Prevention 431 Flood Prevention Consultant'S Fees D605 14/07/2016 329859 Purchase Ledger Invoice 869.52 Revenue BLACK SLUICE INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD 10000070

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Specified Works B303 14/07/2016 329702 Purchase Ledger Invoice 990 Revenue BLANKSTONE PLASTERING LIMITED 10108971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Specified Works B303 14/07/2016 329704 Purchase Ledger Invoice 360 Revenue BLANKSTONE PLASTERING LIMITED 10108971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Specified Works B303 14/07/2016 329942 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1440 Revenue BLANKSTONE PLASTERING LIMITED 10108971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Specified Works B303 21/07/2016 330385 Purchase Ledger Invoice 360 Revenue BLANKSTONE PLASTERING LIMITED 10108971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Specified Works B303 27/07/2016 330962 Purchase Ledger Invoice 960 Revenue BLANKSTONE PLASTERING LIMITED 10108971

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Legal & Democratic LEGDEM Elections ELECT Referendums Hire Of Rooms B500 14/07/2016 329919 Purchase Ledger Invoice 250 Revenue BOURNE DARBY & JOAN HALL 10112340

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Revenue Services REVENU C Tax Admin & Enforcement 720 C Tax Admin & Enforcement Bailiff'S Fees D604 14/07/2016 329779 Purchase Ledger Invoice 260.63 Revenue BRISTOW & SUTOR 10100413

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Telephones (Direct Lines) D663 14/07/2016 329541 Purchase Ledger Invoice 264.36 Revenue BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 10114347

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Telephones (Direct Lines) D663 14/07/2016 329546 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2937.71 Revenue BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 10114347

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Street Care Services STRCAR Waste & Recycling WASRE Vehicle Maintenance  Workshop Consumable Materials (Vehicle) D405 27/07/2016 330927 Purchase Ledger Invoice 274.5 Revenue BRYAN COUPLAND LTD 10105009

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre Performers' Expenses D532 14/07/2016 329810 Purchase Ledger Invoice 275 Revenue CANDLESTICKS HOTEL 10101613

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Housing HOSING Tenancy & Neighbourhood 560 Tenancy & Neighbourhood Training Costs A300 14/07/2016 329699 Purchase Ledger Invoice 359 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 10115860

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Grantham Council Offices Other Miscellaneous Plant B253 21/07/2016 330294 Purchase Ledger Invoice 466.11 Revenue CATERSHIELD SERVICES LTD 10000104

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Street Care Services STRCAR Waste & Recycling WASRE Vehicle Maintenance  Workshop Consumable Materials (Vehicle) D405 21/07/2016 330568 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2101.25 Revenue CHEMODEX LTD 10128978

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Neighbourhoods NEIGHB Neighbourhoods Team 134 Neighbourhoods Team Conference Expenses D700 21/07/2016 330505 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1000 Revenue CHRISTINE GRAHAM CONSULTANCY LTD 10125994

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Accountancy, Finance & Risk FINSER Accountancy & Risk ACCTS Accountancy Services Books, Newspapers And Pubs D550 14/07/2016 329589 Purchase Ledger Invoice 310 Revenue CIPFA BUSINESS LIMITED 10100047

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Housing HOSING Tenancy & Neighbourhood 560 Tenancy & Neighbourhood Grants & Contributions D750 21/07/2016 330520 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2500 Revenue CITIZENS ADVICE SOUTH LINCOLNSHIRE 10122198

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Corporate CORPOR Corporate Costs CCOST Devolution Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329556 Purchase Ledger Invoice 13804.8 Revenue CMC 10132131

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Guildhall Arts Centre Maintenance Contract B254 21/07/2016 330395 Purchase Ledger Invoice 434.33 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Grantham Council Offices Fire Alarms And Prevention B151 27/07/2016 330803 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1169.77 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Grantham Council Offices Heating Systems-Maint Contract B200 27/07/2016 330800 Purchase Ledger Invoice 534.21 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Grantham Council Offices Maintenance Contract B254 21/07/2016 330396 Purchase Ledger Invoice 796.58 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Fire Alarms And Prevention B151 21/07/2016 330299 Purchase Ledger Invoice 407.58 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Maintenance Contract B254 21/07/2016 330392 Purchase Ledger Invoice 740 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Other Miscellaneous Plant B253 21/07/2016 330296 Purchase Ledger Invoice 6334.48 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Premises Maintenance B100 21/07/2016 330302 Purchase Ledger Invoice 417.24 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136



South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Premises Maintenance B100 21/07/2016 330303 Purchase Ledger Invoice 254.86 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Premises Maintenance B100 27/07/2016 330804 Purchase Ledger Invoice 722.18 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Water Filtration Systems B252 27/07/2016 330798 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1766 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Water Filtration Systems B252 27/07/2016 330802 Purchase Ledger Invoice 777.29 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Bourne Leisure Centre Water Filtration Systems B252 27/07/2016 330805 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2010.7 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Deepings Leisure Centre Maintenance Contract B254 21/07/2016 330389 Purchase Ledger Invoice 513.5 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Grantham Meres Leisure Centre Fire Alarms And Prevention B151 21/07/2016 330297 Purchase Ledger Invoice 293.04 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Grantham Meres Leisure Centre Maintenance Contract B254 21/07/2016 330402 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1449.75 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Sports Stadium Maintenance Contract B254 21/07/2016 330401 Purchase Ledger Invoice 289 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Stamford Leisure Centre Maintenance Contract B254 21/07/2016 330404 Purchase Ledger Invoice 631.58 Revenue COMBINED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10000136

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Bourne Cap Installation & Configuration D671 27/07/2016 330795 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2376.89 Revenue COMMS EXPRESS LTD 10130352

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund Main Contract G150 14/07/2016 329861 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2737.5 Capital CONCEPTION ARCHITECTS 10122597

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund Main Contract G150 14/07/2016 329862 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2557.5 Capital CONCEPTION ARCHITECTS 10122597

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund 981 Capital Program - General Fund Main Contract G150 14/07/2016 329864 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2512.5 Capital CONCEPTION ARCHITECTS 10122597

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Performance & Project Mgt PPMO Performance & Project Mgmt 829 Performance & Project Mgmt Consultant'S Fees D605 07/07/2016 329256 Purchase Ledger Invoice 700 Revenue COVALENT SOFTWARE LIMITED 10108367

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Arts And Events Theatre Equipment D529 27/07/2016 330764 Purchase Ledger Invoice 482.41 Revenue CPC 10108962

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Responsive Housing Repairs RESHOU Works Team 586 Works Team Consultant'S Fees D605 21/07/2016 330426 Purchase Ledger Invoice 975 Revenue CQMS LTD 10132010

South Kesteven District Council 32UG People & Org Development PEOORG Indirect Employee Expenses 856 Indirect Employee Expenses Other Equipment D313 21/07/2016 330604 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1675.83 Revenue CYCLESCHEME LTD 10128926

South Kesteven District Council 32UG People & Org Development PEOORG Indirect Employee Expenses 856 Indirect Employee Expenses Other Equipment D313 07/07/2016 329197 Purchase Ledger Invoice 328.33 Revenue CYCLESCHEME LTD T/S COMPUTINGSCHEME 10131748

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra Main Contract G150 21/07/2016 330342 Purchase Ledger Invoice 5661.15 Capital D BROWN BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD 10117072

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra Main Contract G150 21/07/2016 330343 Purchase Ledger Invoice 8046.28 Capital D BROWN BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD 10117072

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Street Care Services STRCAR Waste Management WASMA Waste & Recycling Management Un-Metered Water Charges B601 21/07/2016 330558 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1110 Revenue DAL-ROD 10000154

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Markets MARKE Grantham Market Miscellaneous Fees D614 07/07/2016 329286 Purchase Ledger Invoice 390 Revenue DAUBNEY AGENCY & GALA AGENCY LTD 10108305

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Markets MARKE Grantham Market Miscellaneous Fees D614 07/07/2016 329287 Purchase Ledger Invoice 360 Revenue DAUBNEY AGENCY & GALA AGENCY LTD 10108305

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Gravity Fields Festival 232 Gravity Fields Festival Community Arts Activities D526 07/07/2016 329177 Purchase Ledger Invoice 360 Revenue REDACTED - PERSONAL DATA 10132217

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Gravity Fields Festival 232 Gravity Fields Festival Community Arts Activities D526 27/07/2016 330896 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1080 Revenue REDACTED - PERSONAL DATA 10132217

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre Workshop Fees D514 21/07/2016 330357 Purchase Ledger Invoice 700 Revenue REDACTED - PERSONAL DATA 10102497

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Miscellaneous Property MISCP Miscellaneous Property Subcontractor Payments D628 21/07/2016 330481 Purchase Ledger Invoice 773 Revenue DEBT SQUARED GROUP LTD 10131156

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Computer Equipment D656 27/07/2016 330837 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2460.12 Revenue DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD 10000164

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Computer Equipment D656 29/07/2016 331135 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2460.12 Revenue DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD 10000164

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Computer Equipment D656 29/07/2016 331138 Purchase Ledger Invoice 3512.2 Revenue DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD 10000164

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Bourne Cap Computer Consumables D655 21/07/2016 330311 Purchase Ledger Invoice 273.58 Revenue DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD 10000164

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management It Software Purchase D650 21/07/2016 330352 Purchase Ledger Invoice 622.96 Revenue DELL SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LTD 10128402

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Street Care Services STRCAR Waste & Recycling WASRE Vehicle Maintenance  Workshop Consumable Materials (Vehicle) D405 21/07/2016 330543 Purchase Ledger Invoice 362.5 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 10114223

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management Computer Equipment D656 14/07/2016 329733 Purchase Ledger Invoice 900 Revenue DIGITAL EXCHANGE PRODUCTS LTD 10127683

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Neighbourhoods NEIGHB Licensing LICEN Hackney & Private Hire Miscellaneous Fees D614 14/07/2016 329602 Purchase Ledger Invoice 704 Revenue DISCLOSURE & BARRING SERVICE 10100433

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Ict Services INFOMG Information Management INFOM Information Management It Sw - Purchase (Gis) D652 07/07/2016 329168 Purchase Ledger Invoice 340 Revenue DOTTED EYES LTD 10105074

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Legal & Democratic LEGDEM Elections ELECT Referendums Hire Of Rooms B500 14/07/2016 329923 Purchase Ledger Invoice 280 Revenue DOWSBY VILLAGE HALL 10111890

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre P/Fees General D527 07/07/2016 329376 Purchase Ledger Invoice 350 Revenue REDACTED - PERSONAL DATA 10100004

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Dysart Park, Grantham Ground Structures B301 29/07/2016 331151 Purchase Ledger Invoice 406 Revenue DYNAMICS BUILDING SERVICES LTD 10130271

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Wyndham Park, Grantham Ground Structures B301 29/07/2016 331152 Purchase Ledger Invoice 360 Revenue DYNAMICS BUILDING SERVICES LTD 10130271

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Sports Stadium Premises Maintenance B100 14/07/2016 329592 Purchase Ledger Invoice 520 Revenue DYNAMICS BUILDING SERVICES LTD 10130271

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Sports Stadium Premises Maintenance B100 29/07/2016 331156 Purchase Ledger Invoice 470 Revenue DYNAMICS BUILDING SERVICES LTD 10130271

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Stamford Leisure Centre Premises Maintenance B100 29/07/2016 331155 Purchase Ledger Invoice 614 Revenue DYNAMICS BUILDING SERVICES LTD 10130271

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Car Parks CARPK Welham St M-Storey Car Park Subcontractor Payments D628 14/07/2016 329554 Purchase Ledger Invoice 498.75 Revenue DYNAMICS CLEANERS 10116634

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Council Offices OFFIC Grantham Council Offices Casual Payments - Agency A200 14/07/2016 329555 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1254 Revenue DYNAMICS CLEANERS 10116634

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Housing HOSING Tenancy & Neighbourhood 560 Tenancy & Neighbourhood Non Standard D812 27/07/2016 330820 Purchase Ledger Invoice 750 Revenue E.K.M.LTD 10126085

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Footpath Maint & Lighting FOOTP Footpath Lighting Street Lamps D312 29/07/2016 331130 Purchase Ledger Invoice 250 Revenue E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD 10115623

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Street Care Services STRCAR Waste Management WASMA Waste & Recycling Management Office Furniture D350 21/07/2016 330589 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1392 Revenue ESPO 10000193

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Street Care Services STRCAR Waste Management WASMA Waste & Recycling Management Office Furniture D350 21/07/2016 330590 Purchase Ledger Invoice 712 Revenue ESPO 10000193

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Dysart Park, Grantham Metal Seats And Benches D352 29/07/2016 331127 Purchase Ledger Invoice 965 Revenue FENLAND LEISURE PRODUCTS 10101865

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Art Centres ARTSC Stamford Arts Centre Film Equipment D528 27/07/2016 330828 Purchase Ledger Invoice 563.27 Revenue FLINT HIRE AND SUPPLY 10100468

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Legal & Democratic LEGDEM Elections ELECT Referendums Hire Of Rooms B500 14/07/2016 329930 Purchase Ledger Invoice 330 Revenue FOLKINGHAM VILLAGE HALL 10000207

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Street Care Services STRCAR Waste & Recycling WASRE Vehicle Maintenance  Workshop Consumable Materials (Vehicle) D405 27/07/2016 330939 Purchase Ledger Invoice 388.95 Revenue FORD AND SLATER SPALDING 10101927

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra Main Contract G150 14/07/2016 329791 Purchase Ledger Invoice 13496.54 Capital FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra Main Contract G150 14/07/2016 329792 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4174.44 Capital FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra Main Contract G150 27/07/2016 330976 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1359.21 Capital FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra Main Contract G150 27/07/2016 330977 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4692.47 Capital FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Premises Maintenance B100 21/07/2016 330341 Purchase Ledger Invoice 5058.86 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Premises Maintenance B100 27/07/2016 330979 Purchase Ledger Invoice 9151.61 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329305 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4319.78 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329306 Purchase Ledger Invoice 5762.51 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329309 Purchase Ledger Invoice 5496.63 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329311 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1000 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329312 Purchase Ledger Invoice 437 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329314 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1041.66 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329315 Purchase Ledger Invoice 3879.81 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329316 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2373.29 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329317 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1420.08 Revenue FOSTER PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD 10000211

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Legal & Democratic LEGDEM Elections ELECT Referendums Hire Of Rooms B500 14/07/2016 329931 Purchase Ledger Invoice 250 Revenue FOSTON VILLAGE HALL 10107176

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Property Development PRODEV Repairs And Improvements Team 581 Repairs And Improvements Team Specified Works B303 07/07/2016 329319 Purchase Ledger Invoice 260 Revenue FOURSTAGE ENVIRONMENTAL 10125360

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Performance & Project Mgt PPMO Delivering Differently 156 Delivering Differently Legal Fees D607 07/07/2016 329220 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1402.5 Revenue FREETHS LLP 10128099



South Kesteven District Council 32UG Corporate CORPOR Community Fund 155 Community Fund Grants & Contributions D750 07/07/2016 329173 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1736.73 Revenue FULBECK VILLAGE HALL & PLAYING FIELDS 10113586

South Kesteven District Council 32UG People & Org Development PEOORG Training & Direct & Corporate 858 Training & Direct & Corporate Training Costs A300 14/07/2016 329600 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1265.2 Revenue GET SORTED MANUFACTURING LTD 10122716

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Development Management DEVMAN Development Management 200 Development Management Casual Payments - Agency A200 27/07/2016 330807 Purchase Ledger Invoice 6697.35 Revenue GHM PLANNING LTD 10131874

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Development Management DEVMAN Development Management 200 Development Management Casual Payments - Agency A200 27/07/2016 330808 Purchase Ledger Invoice 7177.95 Revenue GHM PLANNING LTD 10131874

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra 980 Capital Programme - Hra Main Contract G150 21/07/2016 330316 Purchase Ledger Invoice 433.76 Capital GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Bourne Special Expense Area BOSEA Bourne Recreation Ground Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 987.1 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Closed Burial Grounds 410 Closed Burial Grounds Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2253.27 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Deepings Special Expense Area DESEA Linchfield Road Playing Field Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2151.48 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Deepings Special Expense Area DESEA Linchfield Road Playing Field Responsive Ground Maintenance B402 21/07/2016 330366 Purchase Ledger Invoice 350 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Dysart Park, Grantham Attendants Contract B400 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4509.24 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Grantham Cemetery Attendants Contract B400 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2839.89 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Grantham Cemetery Grave Work B405 14/07/2016 329749 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2965.76 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Grantham Cemetery Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1011.63 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Harrowby Lane Playing Field Attendants Contract B400 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 783.89 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Harrowby Lane Playing Field Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 683.76 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Queen Elizabeth Park, Grantham Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 715.15 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Wyndham Park, Grantham Attendants Contract B400 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 4509.24 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Grantham Special Expense Area GRSEA Wyndham Park, Grantham Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1138.96 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Hra Grounds Maintenance 582 Hra Grounds Maintenance Ground Maint-Council House Grd B352 21/07/2016 330498 Purchase Ledger Invoice 7277.86 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Hra Grounds Maintenance 582 Hra Grounds Maintenance Ground Maint - Grass Cutting B351 21/07/2016 330498 Purchase Ledger Invoice 6471.22 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Langtoft Special Expense Area LASEA Langtoft Playing Field Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 466.65 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Grantham Meres Leisure Centre Attendants Contract B400 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 391.94 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Grantham Meres Leisure Centre Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 1086.88 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Leisure Centres LEISC Sports Stadium Ground Maint - Main Contract B350 14/07/2016 329656 Purchase Ledger Invoice 2481.9 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Play Areas & Open Spaces 370 Play Areas & Open Spaces Ground Maintenance -Tree Works B356 21/07/2016 330361 Purchase Ledger Invoice 281.11 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Play Areas & Open Spaces 370 Play Areas & Open Spaces Ground Maintenance -Tree Works B356 21/07/2016 330362 Purchase Ledger Invoice 548.63 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396

South Kesteven District Council 32UG Venues & Facilities Management VENFAC Play Areas & Open Spaces 370 Play Areas & Open Spaces Ground Maintenance -Tree Works B356 21/07/2016 330371 Purchase Ledger Invoice 402.76 Revenue GLENDALE GROUNDS MANAGEMENT 10128396
